



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 13691 of 2000

Ram Autar And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue U.P. Lko. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Brijendra Kumar, Dinesh Pathak,
Pradeep Saxena, S.D.Pathak, Vandana
Singh Parmar

Counsel for Respondent(s) : B.N.Singh, C.S.C., J.N. Verma, Manoj
Nigam, Q.H. Siddiqui, Shailendra
Kumar Singh, T.S.Dabas, Vidya Kant
Shukla

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he tried to serve notice of the present petition to be taken out of turn, on the counsel for the respondent Bank, but could not find him, as such, the case may be passed over for the day to enable him to serve notice of the next date fixed.

2. As prayed, the case is passed over. List again on 24.04.2026.

(Arun Kumar,J.)

April 8, 2026

Ashok Kr.